
3

4

5

6

7

8

Amended in committee
3(21(07 /L/7- D7FILE NO. 070292 RESOLUTION NO.

1 [Contract with Anticipated Expenditure in Excess of $10 Million.]

2

Resolution approving an Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco

(Purchaser) and Sunset Scavenger, Golden Gate Disposal & Recycling Company, and

I SF Recycling & Disposal Company, Inc. (Contractors) for refuse services, resulting in
..;$23,037,527

total compensation to the Contractors in an amount not to exceed$23,500,l}OO,

pursuant to San Francsco Charter Section 9.118(b).

9 WHEREAS, The City historically has contracted for collection of refuse generated by

10 City departments and facilities through a series of annual purchase orders; and

11 WHEREAS, The Purchaser and the Contractors propose to enter into an agreement for

12 collection of refuse generated by City departments and facilities for a term of approximately

13 4 and one-half years, with two additional one-year options, and compensation to Contractors
$23,037,527

14 not to exceed $"23~e;ooo for the initial term; and,

15 WHEREAS, San Francisco Charter Section 9.118(b) provides that the agreements

16 entered into by a department, board, or commission requiring anticipated expenditures by the

17 City and County of ten million dollars, shall be subject to approval of the Board of Supervisors

18 by resolution; and,

19 WHEREAS, The Agreement is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File

20 No. 070292 , which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as jf set forth fully

21 herein; now, therefore, be it

22 RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the Agreement.

23

24

25

City Administrator
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

2/27/2007
n:\govern\towen\norCal\city _k\reso_1.doc



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 070292 Date Passed:

Resolution approving an Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco (Purchaser) and
Sunset Scavenger, Golden Gate Disposal & Recycling Company, and SF Recycling & Disposal
Company, Inc. (Contractors) for refuse services, resulting in total compensation to the Contractors in
an amount not to exceed $23,037,527, pursuant to San Francisco Charter Section 9.118(b).

March 27, 2007 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 070292 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on March 27, 2007 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

City and County oj San Francisco 1 Printed at 9:15 AM 011 3128/07


